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Please submit to:
( 9410 — 20" Avenue
V-0 Edmonton, AB T6N 0A4
Tel (780) 437-9100 Fax (780) 437-7787

the pressure equipment safety authority AB-10 2008-04

BOILER AND PRESSURE VESSEL STATUS REPORT

Note: This form may be used to provide notification of changes in ownership, location,
operating status or scrapping of boilers and pressure vessels.

Please review the responsibilities of the vendor and the new owner under Section
36 of the Pressure Equipment Safety Regulation.

Re: Vessel (A) 1) seeattach 2) 3)
Serial No.

CRN

[X] Vessel(s) sold or purchased. Please transfer the registration of the vessel(s) to:
Name of New Owner: Husky Qil Operation Ltd

Mailing Address:

New Location of Vessel:

(Street Address or LSD)
Contact Person: Tel:
Date of Sale: June 6, 2008 PO No.:

Vessel(s) removed from service' on
Vessel(s) relocated

(Street Address or LSD)

We own but do not know the location of this vessel. (our records will indicate the vessel
location is unknown, the applicable annual fee is charged unless you tell us it is not in service).

remain as owner in our records).

Vessel(s) operating outside of the Province of Alberta since (Date).
Please remove from annual registration’.

The above vessel(s) returned to service on: (Date).

Inspected on: (Date). Inspection Report attached [ ]

[]
[]
[]
[[] We are not operating this vessel, we sold it but do not know to whom. (Your name will
[]
[]
[]

The above vessel(s) are unfit for service and were destroyed and/or disposed of as
scrap material on: (Date). NOTE: Scrapped and

The Alberta Identification (A) Number has been obliterated. Destroyed vessels Shall Not

Company Name: PetroCanada Qil and Gas Limited

Position Title: _Asset Integrity Supervisor Tel: 403 296 6363
(Please print name): Philip Girard E-mail: Pgirard@petro-canada.ca
. July 29, 2008
Signature: Date:

Note 1. The owner of the boiler or pressure vessel is responsible for ensuring that the above
" equipment is inspected by ABSA prior to it being returned to service in the Province of Alberta




520201
528016
495600
506454
520757
520758
520759
520788
623529
523541
526475
526476
526623
526699
526700
528420
495593
497953
506462
509893
509894
527837
577647
528042
536245
527994
527944
497985
497987
502846
495735
495736
495768

502824
516664
518339
520710
520711
521072
622612
522799
523479
523480
526681
550849
527954
536195
549492
527830
547686
525094
527961
550869
536246

2003

IPS MANUFACTURING

IPS MANUFACTURING
PRESSON

PRESSON

ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
RUSHTON

RUSHTON

ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
AIR-X-CHANGERS
AIR-X-CHANGERS

BILTON WELDING & MANUFACTURING LTD
PRESSON

PRESSON

PRESSON

MARQUINN INDUSTRIES
MARQUINN INDUSTRIES

IPS MANUFACTURING
MARQUINN

1PS MANUFACTURING

IPS MANUFACTURING

IPS MANUFACTURING

IPS MANUFACTURING
PRESSON

PRESSON

PRESSON

MARQUINN INDUSTRIES
MARQUINN INDUSTRIES
PRESSON

PRESSON

MARQUINN INDUSTRIES
ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
AIR-X-CHANGERS
AIR-X-CHANGERS

ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
SUNWELL INDUSTRIES
SUNWELL INDUSTRIES
ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING
1PS MANUFACTURING

IPS MANUFACTURING

IPS MANUFACTURING

RJV

1PS MANUFACTURING

IPS MANUFACTURING
NUSCO

IPS MANUFACTURING

IPS MANUFACTURING

IPS MANUFACTURING

V-3024-001B
V-3304-001E
B6240-50
B6924-20
050021-06
050021-05
050021-03
050021-04
050021-02
050021-01
C2391AH.S
C2391.A.HB
040819-04
045289.3
045289.4
13728
B6940-20
B7047-20

B 6994-50
135-10-04
135-11-04
V-3151-001C
148-87-07
V-3304-0018
V-4043-001
V-3193-001E
V-3193-001C
B7054-20
B7054-50
K3012-21
133-24-03
133-26-03
B8977-20

B6977-50
138-02-04
040634-01
045585.3
045585.4
040820-01
04-393
05-006
040844-02
040844-03
040844-01
V4631-001
V-3193-001A
V-4042-001
2006
V-3151-001C
V-4664-001
9930-200
V-3193-001D
V-4688-001
V-4044-001

01-23-048-19W5
07-31-048-18W5
03-06-049-18W5
03-06-049-18W5
03-06-049-18W5
03-06-049-18W5
03-06-048-18W5S
03-06-048-18W5
03-06-049-18W5
03-06-049-18W5
03-06-049-18W5
03-06-049-18W5
03-06-049-18W5
03-06-048-18W5S
03-06-049-18W5
03-06-048-18W5
03-07-049-18W5S
03-07-049-18W5
03-07-049-18W5
03-07-049-18W5
03-07-049-18W5
05-14-049-19W5
06-16-048-18W5
06-01-048-19W5
06-18-049-18W5
06-29-048-18W5
07-21-048-18W5S
07-32-048-18W5
07-32-048-18W5
07-32-048-18W5
08-13-049-19W5
08-13-048-19W5
08-13-049-19W5

08-13-049-19W5
08-13-049-1SW5
08-13-049-19W5
08-13-049-19W5
08-13-048-19W5
08-13-049-19W5
08-13-049-1SW5
08-13-049-19W5
08-13-049-19WS5S
08-13-049-19W5
08-13-049-19WS5
08-36-048-19W5S
10-18-048-18W5
10-26-049-19W5
11-01-049-18W5
11-11-049-19W5
11-12-048-19W5
11-16-048-18W5
11-16-048-18W5
14-30-048-18W5
14-35-049-19W5

E454;

TO211.2
T0211.2
E9867.2, E9865.
R3254.2
P6185.213
16206.213
16204.213
T1493.213
P6183.213
P6182.213
T1583.2
T1656.2
K-6363.213
R7618.213
R7619.213
R8180.2
R3254.2
R4547.2
E9865.213
R4156.2
R4156.2
R4582.231
P3289.213
TO211.2
T0211.2
T0211.2
T0211.2
R3254.2

R4763.2C
R4156.2
R4156.2
R3254.2

E9867.213, E988
R9125.213
P8054.213
R8538.213
T0393.213
L2030.213
R8991.213
T0932.2
T0674.213
T0675.213
R9967.213
T5094.2
T0211.2
T0211.2
P7217.2
R4582.231
R6694.213
R2959.213
T0211.2
R6694.213
T0211.2

'S
Vs
FL
V8
vB
vB
vB
VB
V8
Vs
VS
V8
Vs
HA
HA
V8
Vs
Vs
FL
VF
VF
Vs
V8
V'S
VS
Vs
s
VS8
FL
VS
VF

VF
Vs

FL
Vs
V8
HA
HA
Vs
'S
VS
vB
VB
Vs
Vs
V8
Vs
VS8
VS
V8
Vs
Vs
Vs
v§s

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
14-06 WELLSITE HEATER
VERTICAL SOUR GAS SEPARATOR
2ND STAGE DISCHARGE BOTTLE
2ND STAGE SUCTION BOTTLE

18T STAGE SUCTION BOTTLE

1ST STAGE DISCHARGE BOTTLE
2ND STAGE SUCTION SCRUBBER
1ST STAGE SUCTION SCRUBBER
HORIZONTAL SEPARATOR
BLOWCASE

COMPRESSOR FUEL GAS FILTER
COMPRESSOR INTERCOOLER
COMPRESSOR AFTERCOOLER
FLARE KNOVK OUT DRUM
VERTICAL SOUR GAS SEPARATOR
WATER BOOT

05-07 WELLSITE HEATER

#2 PRODUCED WATER FILTER

#1 PRODUCED WATER FILTER

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
VERTICAL SOUR GAS SEPARATOR
11-32 WELLSITE HEATER
VERTICAL SEPARATOR

#2 PRODUCED WATER FILTER

#1 PRODUCED WATER FILTER
VERTICAL SOUR GAS SEPARATOR

01-13 WELLSITE HEATER

Sour Horizontal Inlet Separator (Rental)
COMPRESSOR SUCTION SCRUBBER
COMPRESSOR INTERCOOLER
COMPRESSOR AFTERCOOLER
COMPRESSOR FUEL GAS SCRUBBER
MINI-BLOWCASE

BLOWCASE

1ST STAGE SUCTION BOTTLE

1ST STAGE DISCHARGE BOTTLE
SLUG CATCHER

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR

ODUCED WATER FLASH VESSEL




