

01-13 V-201

Please submit to: 9410 – 20th Avenue Edmonton, AB T6N 0A4 Tel (780) 437-9100 Fax (780) 437-7787

AB-10 2008-04

BOILER AND PRESSURE VESSEL STATUS REPORT

Note: This form may be used to provide notification of changes in ownership, location, operating status or scrapping of boilers and pressure vessels.

Please review the responsibilities of the vendor and the new owner under Section 36 of the Pressure Equipment Safety Regulation.

Re: Vo Serial CRN	essel (A) No.	1)	see atta	ach	2) 			3)		
				sed. Please Husky Oil Op			tration o	f the vessel(s) to:		
	Mailir	ng Ad	ldress:							
New Location of Vessel:			(Cheat Address and CD)							
	Contact Person:			(Street Address <u>or</u> LSD) Tel:						
				June 6, 2008	}	F	PO No.:			
П	Vessel(s) rem									
لسبا	Vessel(s) relocated (Street Address or LSD)									
	We <u>own</u> but do not know the location of this vessel. (our records will indicate the vessel location is unknown, the applicable annual fee is charged unless you tell us it is not in service).									
	We are not operating this vessel, we <u>sold</u> it but do not know to whom. (Your name will remain as owner in our records).									
	Vessel(s) operating outside of the Province of Alberta since Please remove from annual registration ¹ . (Date).									
	The above ve	ssel(s) retur	ned to servic	e on:			(Date).		
	Inspected on	ı:			(on Report attached		
								and/or disposed of as		
-	- , , <u></u>			(Date).			NOTE: Scrapped and			
	The Alberta Id		A) Number has been obliterated.				Destroyed vessels Shall Not return to service.			
	Company Name	e: P	etroCan	ada Oil and G	as Limite	ed				
	• •			egrity Supervis			403 296	6 6363		
(Pl	ease print name					E-mail:		@petro-canada.ca		
	Signature	e:				Date:	July 29	, 2008		

Note 1: The owner of the boiler or pressure vessel is responsible for ensuring that the above equipment is inspected by ABSA prior to it being returned to service in the Province of Alberta

5207291	4 4	IPS MANUFACTURING	V-3024-001B	01-23-049-19W5	TO211.2	vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
528016		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-3304-001E	07-31-048-18W5	T0211.2	vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
495600		PRESSON	B6940-50	03-06-049-18W5	E9867.2, E9865.	FL	14-06 WELLSITE HEATER
506454	2003	PRESSON	B6994-20	03-06-049-18W5	R3254.2	vs	VERTICAL SOUR GAS SEPARATOR
520757	2000	ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	050021-06	03-06-049-18W5	P6185.213	VB	2ND STAGE DISCHARGE BOTTLE
520758		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	050021-05	03-06-049-18W5	L6206.213	VB	2ND STAGE SUCTION BOTTLE
520759		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	050021-03	03-06-049-18W5	L6204.213	VB	1ST STAGE SUCTION BOTTLE
520788		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	050021-04	03-06-049-18W5	T1493.213	VB	1ST STAGE DISCHARGE BOTTLE
523529		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	050021-02	03-06-049-18W5	P6183.213	vs	2ND STAGE SUCTION SCRUBBER
523529		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	050021-01	03-06-049-18W5	P6182.213	vs	1ST STAGE SUCTION SCRUBBER
526475		RUSHTON	C2391A.H.S	03-06-049-18W5	T1583.2	vs	HORIZONTAL SEPARATOR
		RUSHTON	C2391.A.HB	03-06-049-18W5	T1656.2	vs	BLOWCASE
526476		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	040819-04	03-06-049-18W5	K-6363.213	vs	COMPRESSOR FUEL GAS FILTER
526623			045289.3	03-06-049-18W5	R7618.213	НА	COMPRESSOR INTERCOOLER
526699		AIR-X-CHANGERS	045289.4	03-06-049-18W5	R7619.213	НА	COMPRESSOR AFTERCOOLER
526700		AIR-X-CHANGERS		03-06-049-18W5	R8180.2	vs	FLARE KNOVK OUT DRUM
528420		BILTON WELDING & MANUFACTURING LTD	13728	03-07-049-18W5	R3254.2	vs	VERTICAL SOUR GAS SEPARATOR
495593		PRESSON	B6940-20	03-07-049-18W5	R4547.2	vs	WATER BOOT
497953		PRESSON	B7047-20		E9865.213	FL	05-07 WELLSITE HEATER
506462		PRESSON	B 6994-50	03-07-049-18W5		VF	#2 PRODUCED WATER FILTER
509893		MARQUINN INDUSTRIES	135-10-04	03-07-049-18W5	R4156.2	VF	#1 PRODUCED WATER FILTER
509894		MARQUINN INDUSTRIES	135-11-04	03-07-049-18W5	R4156.2		3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
527837		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-3151-001C	05-14-049-19W5	R4582.231	VS	3 PHASE SEPARATOR
577647		MARQUINN	148-87-07	06-16-048-18W5	P3289.213	VS	
528042		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-3304-001B	06-01-049-19W5	T0211.2	VS	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
536245		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-4043-001	06-18-049-18W5	T0211.2	VS	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
527994		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-3193-001E	06-29-048-18W5	T0211.2	VS	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
527944		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-3193-001C	07-21-048-18W5	T0211.2	VS	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
497985		PRESSON	B7054-20	07-32-048-18W5	R3254.2	VS	VERTICAL SOUR GAS SEPARATOR
497987		PRESSON	B7054-50	07-32-048-18W5		FL	11-32 WELLSITE HEATER
502846		PRESSON	K3012-21	07-32-048-18W5	R4763.2C	VS	VERTICAL SEPARATOR
495735		MARQUINN INDUSTRIES	133-24-03	08-13-049-19W5	R4156.2	VF	#2 PRODUCED WATER FILTER
495736		MARQUINN INDUSTRIES	133-25-03	08-13-049-19W5	R4156.2	VF	#1 PRODUCED WATER FILTER
495768	MOTOR NAME OF THE OWNER OWN	PRESSON	B6977-20	08-13-049-19W5	R3254.2	VS	VERTICAL SOUR GAS SEPARATOR
502821		PRESSON	B6982-20	08-13-049-19W5	E4547.2	vs.	PRODUCED WATER FLASH VESSEL
502824		PRESSON	B6977-50	08-13-049-19W5	E9867.213, E986	FL	01-13 WELLSITE HEATER
516664		MARQUINN INDUSTRIES	138-02-04	08-13-049-19W5	R9125.213	VS	Sour Horizontal Inlet Separator (Rental)
518339		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	040634-01	08-13-049-19W5	P8054.213	VS	COMPRESSOR SUCTION SCRUBBER
520710		AIR-X-CHANGERS	045585.3	08-13-049-19W5	R8538.213	HA	COMPRESSOR INTERCOOLER
520711		AIR-X-CHANGERS	045585.4	08-13-049-19W5	T0393.213	HA	COMPRESSOR AFTERCOOLER
521072		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	040820-01	08-13-049-19W5	L2030.213	VS	COMPRESSOR FUEL GAS SCRUBBER
522612		SUNWELL INDUSTRIES	04-393	08-13-049-19W5	R8991.213	VS	MINI-BLOWCASE
522799		SUNWELL INDUSTRIES	05-006	08-13-049-19W5	T0932.2	VS	BLOWCASE
523479		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	040844-02	08-13-049-19W5	T0674.213	VB	1ST STAGE SUCTION BOTTLE
523480		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	040844-03	08-13-049-19W5	T0675.213	VB	1ST STAGE DISCHARGE BOTTLE
526681		ENERFLEX MANUFACTURING	040844-01	08-13-049-19W5	R9967.213	vs	SLUG CATCHER
550849		IPS MANUFACTURING	V4631-001	08-36-048-19W5	T5094.2	vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
527954		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-3193-001A	10-18-048-18W5	T0211.2	VS	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
536195		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-4042-001	10-26-049-19W5	T0211.2	vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
549492		RJV	2006	11-01-049-18W5	P7217.2	vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
527830		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-3151-001C	11-11-049-19W5	R4582.231	vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
547686		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-4664-001	11-12-049-19W5	R6694.213	vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
525094		NUSCO	9930-200	11-16-048-18W5	R2959.213	vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
527961		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-3193-001D	11-16-048-18W5	T0211.2	vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
550869		IPS MANUFACTURING	V-4688-001	14-30-048-18W5	R6694.213	vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR
550869 536246		IPS MANUFACTURING IPS MANUFACTURING	V-4688-001 V-4044-001	14-30-048-18W5 14-35-049-19W5	R6694.213 T0211.2	vs vs	3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR 3 PHASE VERTICAL SEPARATOR